
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, BIKANER 

YEARLY PLANNER 2024-25 

Month Day Activities Class 
April 2024–25 Motto of the Month- “A journey of thousand miles begins with a single step” 

01 April Monday Session Commences (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

03 April  Wednesday Inter Class Paper Bag Making Competition  III – V 

Inter Class Card Making Competition VI – VIII 

Slogan Writing (World Health Day) IX – XII 

06 April Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) I – XII 

08 April Monday World Health Day (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

Inter Class Fireless Cooking Competition VI – XII 

09 April Tuesday National Library Week (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

Orientation Programme (Tentative) I 

10 April Wednesday House Meeting I – XII 

11 April  Thursday Eid-Ul-Fitar (Holiday) I – XII 

12 April Friday Inter Class English Poem Recitation Competition III 

Inter Class Book Review Competition IV 

Inter Class English Know Your Author Competition V 

Essay/Poem/Painting(CBSE) & Book Review VI – XII 

13 April Saturday Inter Class Salad Decoration Competition  III – V 

17 April Wednesday Ram Navami (Holiday) I – XII 

19 - 20 April Fri - Sat STEAM Fair (Exhibition)  I – XII 

22 - 27 April Mon-Sat Inter School Football (Command level) VI – XII 

23 April Tuesday Orientation Programme (Tentative) XI 

24 April Wednesday Inter House English Debate Competition  IX – XII 

27 April Saturday PTM (8.30 am to 11.00 am) I – XII 

29 April Monday AWES Day Celebration (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

Inter Class Spell Bee Competition IV & V 

Inter House Quiz Competition VI – VIII 

May 2024 -25 Motto of the Month- “Come to Learn and Go to Serve” 

01 May Wednesday “Dignity of Labour Week” I – XII 



Shramdaan  Diwas /‘World Labour Day’  

(Combined Special Assembly) 

03 May Friday World Laughter Day (Special Assembly) I – XII 

Inter School English Story Telling Competition(Theme – 
Laughter) 

IV – V 

Inter School Debate Competition IX – XII 

04 May Saturday First Saturday ( Holiday) I – XII 

06 May Monday Inter House Semi Final Volleyball Competition (Boys) 

Inter House Semi Final Kho Kho Competition (Girls) 

VI – XII 

08 May Wednesday Mother’s Day 

Inter Class Card Making Competition  

III 

Guru Rabindranath Jayanti 

Inter Class Poetry Writing Competition  

IV 

World Athletic Day   

Inter House (4x100 Mtr) Relay Race Competition (Boys & 
Girls) 

V & VIII 

Mask Making Competition on ‘Guru Rabindranath Jayanti’  

/ Poetry Writing Competition on  Mother’s  Day 

VI 

Theme Based Painting competition  VII 

09 May  Thursday Akshaya Tritiya (Holiday) I – XII 

10 – 11 May Fri – Sat Inter House Badminton Tournament (Girls/Boys)  VI – XII 

11 May Saturday National Technology Day (Combined Assembly) 

(Combined Exhibition of Innovations )   

I – XII 

13-18 May Mon to Sat In House Teachers Training  

SUMMER BREAK (12 May to 30 June 2024) 

21 June 2024 Yoga Day Celebration  

July 2024 – 25 Motto of the Month- “Sustainable Development is the Pathway to a Bright Future” 

01 July  Monday School Reopens  I – XII 

02 July Tuesday ‘The Only Earth’– Week / Van Mahotsav 

Recycle Plastic Bottle into Planters Class Activity 

 

III – V 

Rejuvenating Herbal Garden VI 



Plantation Drive VII – VIII 

03 July Wednesday Save Environment (Combined Special Assembly) 

One Child One Plant Drive 

I – XII 

Germination of Seed Activity  III – IV 

Inter Class Essay Writing Competition to Celebrate Parents’ 
Day  

V 

Inter House Final Volleyball Competition (Boys) 

Inter House Final Kho Kho Competition (Girls) 

VI – XII 

5 July Friday Educational  Tour (Tentative) X – XII 

06 July Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) I – XII 

UT-I 10 – 19 JULY 2024 (I-XII) 

17 July Wednesday Muharram (Holiday) I – XII 

22 July-24 
July 

Mon-Wed Inter House Basket Ball (Boys & Girls)  

Under 14,Under 17 

VI – XII 

24 July Wednesday Inter Class Hindi Poem Recitation Competition  III 

Inter Class Best Out of Waste Competition IV – V 

Inter House English Debate Competition VI – VIII 

25 July  Thursday Election  & Selection for Student Council I – XII 

26 July Friday Kargil Vijay Diwas (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

Movie Show  I – XII 

Inter School Poster Making Competition IV – VIII 

Inter School 100 Mtr, 200 Mtr, 4x100 Mtr Relay Race 
Competition Under 15 (Girls & Boys)  

VI – X 

27 July Saturday PTM ( 8.30am to 11.00am) I – XII 

29 – 31 July Mon – Wed Inter House Football Competition ( Boys) Under 14,Under 
17 

VI – XII 

31 July Wednesday Inter House Hindi Debate Competition  IV – V 

Inter Class Theme - Based Display Board Competition  I – XII 

August 2024 -25 Motto of the Month-“Education is the key to unlock the golden door of freedom” 

03 August Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) I – XII 

07 August Wednesday Inter House English Story Telling Competition  III – V 



Inter House Table Tennis Competition (Boys & Girls) VI – XII 

09 August  Friday Investiture Ceremony (Tentative) I – XII 

10 August Saturday Educational Trip - Rappelling / Museum (Tentative) V 

Inter House Semi Final Cricket Championship VI – XII 

12 August Monday Inter House Final Cricket Championship VI – XII 

14 August Wednesday Inter House Patriotic Group Song Competition (Hindi)  III – XII 

15 August Thursday Independence Day Celebration Activity (Combined Special 
Assembly) 

III – XII 

Inter Class Theme Based Fancy Dress 

Theme –Freedom Fighters 

III – V 

17 August Saturday Inter Class Rakhi Making Competition III 

Inter House Kho-Kho Competition (Girls) IV – V 

19 August Monday Rakshabandhan (Holiday) I – XII 

21 August Wednesday Inter House Semi Final Cricket Competition  IV – V 

24 August Saturday Inter House Final Cricket Competition  IV – V 

26 August  Monday Janmashtami (Holiday) I – XII 

29 August Thursday CROSS COUNTRY 

Maj Dhyan Chand Birth Anniversary 

VI – XII 

31 August Saturday PTM ( 8.30am - 11.00am) I – XII 

September 2024 -25 Motto of the Month – “Safety isn’t Just a Slogan it’s a Way of Life” 

02 - 04 
September 

Mon – Wed Educational Trip (Tentative) VI – IX 

02 - 06 
September 

Mon – Fri ‘Safety week’  Fire Safety Mock Drill 

Road safety, Speed limit and Accidents, Talk on First – Aid 
and Fire – Safety 

I – XII 

03 – 06 
September 

Tues – Fri District Tournament  (Boys/Girls) (Tentative) VI – XII 

Inter House Athletics Competition VI – XII 

04 September Wednesday Inter House Hindi Debate Competition IV & V 

05 September Thursday Teachers’ Day Celebration I – XII 

06 September Friday International Literacy Day (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

Nukkad Natak (Vidyanjali) VI – VIII 

07 September Saturday Holiday (First Saturday) I – XII 



09 September Monday 

 

Grandparents’ Day Celebration I – V 

Inter APS Quiz Competition Command Level (AWES) 
Tentative 

VI-XII 

11 September Wednesday Inter Class English and Hindi Handwriting Competition III & V 

Inter House Instrumental Music Competition  IX – XII 

Inter House Hindi Debate Competition VI – VIII 

Rajasthan State Tournaments (Boys/Girls) (Tentative) VI – XII 

Educational Tour (Tentative) IV 

14 September Saturday Hindi Diwas (Combined Special Assembly) I –XII 

16 September Monday Eid Milad-Un-Nabi (Holiday) I – XII 

HALF YEARLY 18 Sep - 07 Oct 2024 (I-XII) 
October 2024-25 Motto of the month – “Mental Health is the Disposition to Find Good 

Everywhere” 

02 October Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) I – XII 

05 October Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) I – XII 

02 - 08 
October 

Wed – Tues Joy of Giving Week (Surprise gifts to less privileged, 
donate clothes, books and toys) 

Visit to Orphanage/Old age home (Tentative) 

IV – VIII 

09 October Wednesday World Mental Health Day (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

11 October Friday ‘International Girl Child Day’ 

“ Give the Girl Child , Wings to Fly, Let Her Blossom and 
Touch the Sky” (Combined Special Assembly) 

I – XII 

12 October Saturday Dussehra (Holiday) I – XII 

19 October Saturday Inter Class Paper Lantern Making Competition III 

Inter Class Diya Decoration Competition IV – V 

24-25 October  Thurs – Fri Annual Day (Tentative) I – XII 

Autumn Break / Deepawali Holidays 27 Oct – 05 Nov 2024 

November 2024 -25 Motto of the month – “The Greatness of a Culture can be Found in its 
Festivals” 

Pre-Boards - I (25 November - 12 December 2024) (X & XII) (Tentative) 
09 November Saturday Inter House English Debate Competition  IV- V 

13 November Wednesday Inter Class Public Speaking Competition  III 

14 November Thursday Children’s Day Celebration (Teacher’s Assembly) I – XII 

15 November Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) I – XII 



20 November Wednesday Inter House Hindi Story Telling Competition  III – V 

23 November Saturday Inter House Quiz competition  III – V 

27 November Wednesday Inter Class Ad Mad Show Competition  III – V 

Mock Parliament (Theme - Corruption) VI – IX 

30 November  Saturday PTM (8.30am-11.00am) I – XII 

December 2024 -25 Motto of the month – “Gratitude unlocks the fullness of life” 

02 December Monday World Aids Day – Talk by the Nursing Assistant 
(Combined Special Assembly) 

I – XII 

07 December Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) I – XII 

UT- II  05-12 December 2024 (I-XII) 

21 December Saturday Inter Class Christmas Bell Decoration Competition  III 

Inter Class Wreath Making Competition IV 

Inter Class Christmas Tree Making Competition V 

Gift Box Wrapping Activity VI 

Christmas Tree Making Activity VI & VIII 

24 December Tuesday Christmas Celebrations  (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

25 December  Wednesday  Christmas (Holiday) I – XII 

31 December Tuesday PTM ( 9.00am-12.00pm) I – XII 

WINTER VACATIONS 1 - 10 January 2025 
JANUARY 2024 - 25 Motto of the month - “Victory Loves Preparation” 

11 January  Saturday School Reopens I – XII 

Pre-Board – II ( 15 - 30 January 2025)  ( X & XII ) 

14 January Tuesday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) I – XII 

15 January Wednesday Indian Army Day Celebration (Combined Special 
Assembly) 

I – XII 

18 January Saturday Inter House 4x100Mtr Relay Race Competition (Girls & 
Boys)  

III & V 

25 January Saturday Republic Day Celebrations (Combined Special Assembly) I – XII 

31 January Friday PTM ( 9.00am-12.00pm) I – XII 

FEBRUARY 2024 -25 Motto of the month- “Liberty , when it begins to take root is a plant of rapid 
growth” 

01 February  Saturday First Saturday ( Holiday) I – XII 

08 February  Saturday Graduation Ceremony / Farewell (Tentative) XII 



26 February Wednesday Maha Shivratri (Holiday) I – XII 

MARCH 2024 -25 Motto of the month-“The Road to Success is Always Under Construction” 

ANNUAL EXAMS ( 10 Feb - 21 Feb 2025 ) (IX & XI) 

ANNUAL EXAMS ( 24 Feb - 13 March 2025) (I – VIII) 

01 March  Saturday First Saturday ( Holiday) I – XII 

14 March Friday Holi (Dhulendi) (Holiday) I – XII 

22 March Saturday PTM Results Declaration (Tentative) I – IX & 
XI 

31 March Monday Eid – UL – Fitar (Holiday) I – XII 

 
 

• CBSE AND AWES ACTIVITIES TO BE OBSERVED ON FRIDAYS. 
• THE ABOVE DATES ARE TENTATIVE AS COMMAND CALENDAR IS AWAITED. 
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